Annexure-I

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, ENTERTAINMENT & LUXURY TAX

L&N BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI - 110 002

TENDER FORM FOR OPERATING LECENCE IN FORM L-3 FOR SUPPLY OF ORDINARY SPICED CARAMEL COLOURED 50 DEGREE UNDER PROOF COUNTRY LIQUOR IN BTTLES OF 750 ML. 375 ML. AND 180 ML DURING THE YEAR 2013-14.

(01.04.2013 to 31.03.2014)

1.		e of the tenderer / Distillery/ Bottling	
		(in block letters)	
2.	Addr	ess (in block letters)	
3.		whether the Tenderer is:	
	(a)	A body incorporated under the Indian	
		Companies Act: or	
	(b)	A society registered under Cooperative	
		Society Act or under Societies	
		Registration Act: or	
	(c)	A partnership concern : or	
	(d)	A sole proprietorship	
	(e)	Name and address of the individual	
		who shall act as an agent on behalf or	
		the tenderer and his relationship with	
		company or the society. (Please	
		enclose a power of attorney executed	
		in favour of the agent.)	
	(f)	Affiliated company to any other	
		tenderer in this bid or not (Yes/No)	
4.			the Indian Companies Act or a Society
			Act or under the Societies Registration
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ne registered Memoradum and Articles of
			nership firm, please enclose a registered
			he case may be. Further, the tenderer is
		red to state:	
	(a)	Names and addresses of the	
		Managing Director and Directors of	
		company/President and Secretary of	
	(l ₂)	the Society.	
	(b)	Name and address of the individual	
		who shall act as an agent on behalf of	
		the tenderer and his relationship with	
		the company or the society. (Please	
		enclose a power of attorney executed	
	(a)	in favour of the agent.) Registration number of the	
	(c)		
		Company/Co-operative Society (An attested true copy of the registration	
		certificate to be enclosed.)	
5.	If the	e tenderer is a sole proprietor firm or a	
٦.		ership concern, state the name/names	
	_	ne proprietor/partners comprising the	
		alongwith their addresses and the name	
		e authorized agent with his address and	
		hone numbers (please enclose a copy	
	_	e attorney executed in the favour of the	
	agent	•	
6.	_	the tenderer has a branch office in	
υ.	DOGS	the tenderer has a branch office III	

			Name of Unit	Telephone Number (s)
		tend	<u> </u>	2.j. emilo, eetimig plant owned by the
	e	Impo	ortant Telephone Nos. of the distill	ery/Unit(s)/bottling plant owned by the
		•••		
		iv.		
		111.		
		iii.		
		11.		
		ii.		
		1.		
		i.	Name of Unit	Date of Establishment
		tend	erer)	
	d			Jnit(s) and grant of the licence thereof ect of each of the Unit(s) owned by the
		-	Distt. & State	
		iv.	Name:Police Station	
		3	Distt. & State	
		111.	Police Station	
		iii.	Distt. & StateName:	
			Police Station	
		ii.	Distt. & StateName:	
			Police Station	
		i.	Name:	
			e complete address, particulars, of each of the unit(s).	
			Bonded Ware House in Delhi	
		man	ufactured/bottled and brought to	
			ordinary spiced caramel coloured atry liquor will be	
		plan	t owned by the tenderer where	
	c)		ne of Distiller/Unit (s)/bottling	
			ted true copy of the distillery ace/bottling plant license)	
		the	licence thereof (Enclose an	
	b)		e date of establishment of llery/bottling plant and grant of	
	b)	State	e. date of establishment of	
			e of Police Station, District and	
			t owned by the tenderer gwith the complete address,	
7.	a)		ation of the distillery/bottling	
	perso	ons ma	nnaging it.	
			d the name and address of the	
	Delh	i If s	o, state its address and telephone	

		i.						
		ii.						
		iii.						
		iv.						
8.	TOT	AL CA	APACITY					
	A	(AP)	of country lid missioner of litre)	quor during the las	t five years d	uly authen	d Actual Production ticated by the Excise I (Please specify in	
		2009		IC-		AP-		
		2010		IC-		AP-		
		2011		IC-		AP-		
		2012	-13	IC-		AP-		
	В	Daily	y Bottling Cap	pacity:				
	C	The	present streng	th of labour force	employed in	the distille	ry	
		(1) 5	Skilled					
		(2) U	Unskilled					
		(3) (Casual					
	D	(if no	ecessary encl	ose annexure with	details.)		led in the distillery	
0	Е			s/proof in support	of above data	(A to D)		
9			d Name -	7501	2751	Γ	1001	
			N Details GTIN	750 ml	375ml		180ml	
			e GTIN					
		שטננו	GTIN	· Global Trade	Identification	n Number		
10	a	Whe					hy the Competent	
10	а	Whether any quantitative restriction has been placed by the Competent Authority (Excise) in the production of country liquor by the distillery/Units owned by the tenderer. If so, whether it can be relaxed. Indicate the quantitative restriction distillery/Unit(s) wise in words as well as in figures						
		S. No.	Name of Bottling Plan	Distillery/Unit(s	S) Quantitati Restrictio		Relaxation	
		1						
		2						
		3						
		4.						
			TO	TAL				

	1	Indicate the greatity in present as of total greaty that the tanderer is willing to								
	b		Indicate the quantity in percentage of total supply that the tenderer is willing to make at the rate quoted by him							
		S.	Name of	Distillery/Unit(s)	Approximate quantity per month for					
		No.	Bottling Plant		import into the Bonded Ware House at					
					Delhi (in CASES as well as in bulk					
					litre) in words as well as in figures					
		1			intro) in words as well as in figures					
		2								
		3								
		4.								
			TOT	AL						
	c	Indic	eate the export	bass fee levied by t	the state(s), UT(s) from where the country					
		liquo	or would be imp	ported into the Nat	ional Capital Territory of Delhi as on the					
		S.		Distillery/Unit(s)						
				• '	state(s), UT(s) from where the country al Capital Territory of Delhi as on the evant copies of the notification/orders ect of export pass fee) export pass fee per bulk litre (in figures export well as in words) occeedings were taken against the thing plants owned by the tenderer by racts of omission and commission. If A No Objection Certificate from the following from th					
		No.	Bottling Plant	are located	as well as III words)					
		1								
		2								
		3								
		4								
11										
	a	Whe	ther any per	al/administrative	proceedings were taken against the					
	4		• 1							
			so, give the particulars and result thereof. A No Objection Certificate from the							
			concerned State Government for export of 50 degree under proof country liquor							
		to D	o Delhi should be enclosed.							
	b				eise Revenue by the exporting State or by					
		the N	National Capita	l Territory of Delh	i is under stay of court? If so, furnish the					
		parti	culars.							
		1								
12			*	,	er proof ordinary spiced caramel coloured					
	count	try liq	uor in bottles	of 750 ml., 375 m	l. and 180 ml. Please indicate a rate for					
					s of 750 ml. and another rate if any, for					
					f 375 ml. and another rate for supply of 9					
					Please also see clause 10 and 16 of the					
	terins	s allu (onunuons (mai	cate the rate(s) III II	igures as well as in words)					
1	Ì									

	RATE	AMOUNT (in Rs.)
	X- Rate for 1 Case (12 Bottles) of 750 ml (9BL)	
	Y- Rate for 1 Case (24 Bottles) of 375 ml (9BL)	
	Z- Rate for 1 Case (50 Bottles) of 180 ml (9BL)	
13	"Weighted Average" price (please see clause 16(d) & conditions), which is equal to $(4X + 4Y + 2Z)/$	
14	Name of the Bank, number and date of bank dra Rs.30,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty lacs only)	ift for deposit of earnest money of
15	PAN No. (attach copy of PAN Card):	
of the	e have carefully read the tender notice and the term ne Delhi Excise Act, 2009 as in force in the National e thereunder for the grant of licence in form L-33 a	Capital Territory of Delhi and rules

are bound by them.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER WITH SEAL OF THE DISTILLERY/BOTTLING PLANT

PLACE:

DATE:

Annexure-II

Personal Bond with Surety Bond (To be executed by the successful tenderer)

Whereas M/s	, Regd. Office at
	is a successful tenderer under Rule 48 of
Delhi Excise Rules, 2010 for a license in	n form L-3/L-33 for the year 2013-14 (01.04.13 to
31.03.14).	
And whereas the aforesaid M/s_	has
been offered% quota for the su	apply of Country Liquor into the National Capital
Territory of Delhi, for which we are requ	nired to furnish a personal bond with surety bond for
a sum	of Rs
(rupees) binding ourselves
for taking all requisite action to complet	te all formalities required for granting a license in
form L-3/L-33 within seven days from the	e date of communication of offer.
Now, therefore, the aforesa	aid M/s
(hereinafter known as the tenderer) and	Sh, Director/Managing
Director/Secretary/Proprietor/Partner (he	ereinafter known as the surety) hereby bind
themselves jointly and severally to the Pre	esident of India and agree that the aforesaid tenderer
shall take all the requisite action to comp	elete all formalities required for grant of a licence in
Form L-3/L-33 and observe all the provis	tions of the Act, Rules and terms and conditions and
that if he does not do so, without prejud	lice to any other action as is permissible under law,
all deposits made by him shall stand forfe	eited to the President of India and that a further sum
of Rs(Rupees)
shall also stand forfeited to the President of	of India.
It is also declared that this bond i	is given under the orders of the government for the
performance of an act in which the public	are interested.
	Signature
WITNESS:	Name and address of the tenderer
1.	Stamp of the Firm represented by the tenderer.
	Signature
2	Name of Surety with complete address

INDEMNITY BOND

I,				,	attori	ney of	M/s					,
Bonded			V	/arehou	se			situat	ed			at
							(herein	after	called	the	obliga	tor),
hereby	enter	into	the	bond	to	the	President	t of	India	a	sum	of
Rs					(Ru	ipees_) to	be
paid to th	ne Presid	ent of I	ndia.									
S	igned th	is	d	ay of _		mon	th of	y	ear.			
T	he abov	e bound	der obl	igor ha	ving t	heir lic	ense in Fo	rm L-	3/L-33 i	s beir	ng permi	itted
to impor	t	case	es of			bra	nd Countr	y Liq	uor duri	ng th	e montl	h of
	, 2013-2	014.										
N	low the	conditio	on of th	is writt	en bo	nd or o	bligation is	s such	that the	obliga	ator shal	l, in
the even	t of los	s suffer	red by	the Go	overni	ment (in respect	t of w	hich the	deci	ision of	the
Governm	nent or t	he auth	nority	appoint	ed for	the p	urpose sha	all be	final an	d bin	ding on	the
obligator) as a re	sult of	any ci	rcumsta	nce, f	oresee	n or unfore	eseen,	leading 1	to noi	n-realiza	tion
of Excise	e revenue	e, pay to	the G	overnm	ent th	e non-	realized an	nount (of duty/e	xcise	revenue) .
A	and these	e presei	nts also	witne	sseth	that the	e liability	of the	obligato	r her	eunder s	shall
not be i	mpaired	or / c	lischar	ged by	reaso	on of	any forbea	arance,	act or	omis	ssion of	the
Governm	nent or f	or any	time b	eing gra	anted	or indu	algence sho	own b	y the Go	verni	ment, (o	r by
reason of	f any cha	ange in	the co	nstitutio	n of t	he obli	gator in ca	ses wh	ere the o	bliga	tor is no	t an
Individua	al).											
Ir	n witness	s thereo	f the o	bligator	has s	et his l	and/has ca	used t	hese pre	sents	execute	d by
its author	rized rep	resenta	tive, o	n the da	y, mo	nth and	l year abov	e writ	ten.			
WITNE	ESS:								Signatu	re of 1	the Attor	rney
1.							Ad	ccepte	d by me	on the	e above	date
							Aş	gainst	I.P. No		_ to	
									va			
2									for		c	ases